	CONTRACT	NON-CONTRACT	I -
	PERMITTED	PERMITTED	
2018	HAULER	HAULER	RESIDENT
ADOPTED	RATE PER TON	RATE PER TON	RATE PER TON
FEE SCHEDULE	OR	OR	OR
WASTE CLASS	RATE PER ITEM	RATE PER ITEM	RATE PER ITEM
Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) [Non-Recyclable Waste]	\$62.00	\$115.00	\$62.00
Local Solid Waste (LSW) [Non-Recyclable Waste]	\$52.00	N/A	N/A
Sludge	\$62.00	\$115.00	N/A
Construction & Demolition (C&D)	\$58.00	\$115.00	\$58.00
C&D Trucking & Disposal Roll-Off	\$73.00	N/A	N/A
C&D Trucking & Disposal Trailer	\$58.00	N/A	N/A
C&D - Trailer Direct Haul	\$50.00	N/A	N/A
Waste Mixed with 25% Recyclables	\$124.00	\$230.00	\$124.00
Select C&D (Clean Fill Only i.e., asphalt, concrete, brick and stone)	\$25.00	N/A	\$25.00
Clean Wood Pallets	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Direct Haul Special Waste	\$55.00	\$87.00	N/A
Direct Haul Asbestos (1 ton minimum up to 4,000 tons)	\$80.00	\$159.00	N/A
Direct Haul Bulk Asbestos (> 4,000 tons per year to 8,000 tons per year)	\$70.00	\$159.00	N/A
Direct Haul Bulk Asbestos (> 8,000 tons per year)	\$60.00	\$159.00	N/A
ADC/Contaminated Soil – Regional Landfill Cover	\$15-\$30	N/A	N/A
Single Stream Recyclables(Oneida & Herkimer County)	\$0.00	\$49.00	\$0.00
Out of Region Single Stream Recyclables (Prior Authorization Needed)	TBD	N/A	N/A
Recyclables Mixed with Unacceptable Material	\$62.00	\$115.00	\$62.00
Green Waste/Wood Chip Disposal	\$15.00	\$18.50	\$5.00 Flat Fee P/U Truck
Green Waste/Wood Chip Disposal - Minimum Charge	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Bagged Compost Out	N/A	N/A	\$2.00 Per Bag or 3 Bags for \$5.00
Bulk Compost Out - Large P/U Truck [3 buckets] (we load)	N/A	N/A	\$20.00 Flat Fee
Bulk Compost Out - Small P/U Truck [up to 2 buckets] (we load)	N/A	N/A	\$15.00 Flat Fee
Bulk Compost Out - Less than 100 yd. (we load)	N/A	N/A	\$15.00 Per Yard
Bulk Compost Out - Greater than 100 yd. (we load)	N/A	N/A	\$12.00 Per Yard - By Appointment Only
Bulk Compost Out - Greater than 500 yards per year (we load)	N/A	N/A	\$10.00 Per Yard
Stumps, Root Balls & Oversized Limbs	\$15.00	\$18.50	N/A
Tires up to 20" (Per Tire)	\$2.50	\$3.00	\$2.50
Tires Bulk	\$190.00	\$235.00	\$190.00
Tires on a Rim Add for Each	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Household White Goods (i.e. Washers) Per Item	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Household Items w/CFCs (i.e. Freezers) Per Item	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$10.00
35-Gallon Bag of MSW	N/A	N/A	\$2.00
One Bulk Item (i.e. Chair/Sofa/Table)	N/A	N/A	\$5.00
Minimum Load Charge - MSW 0 to 250 lbs.	\$7.75 Flat Fee	\$15.00 Flat Fee	\$7.75 Flat Fee
Minimum Load Charge - MSW 251 to 500 lbs.	\$15.50 Flat Fee	\$28.75 Flat Fee	\$15.50 Flat Fee
Minimum Load Charge - MSW 501 to 750 lbs.	\$23.25 Flat Fee	\$43.25 Flat Fee	\$23.25 Flat Fee
Minimum Load Charge - MSW 751 to 1,000 lbs.	\$31.00 Flat Fee	\$57.50 Flat Fee	\$31.00 Flat Fee
Minimum Load Charge - LSW 0 to 250 lbs.	\$6.50 Flat Fee	N/A	N/A
Minimum Load Charge - LSW 251 to 500 lbs.	\$13.00 Flat Fee	N/A	N/A
Minimum Load Charge - LSW 501 to 750 lbs.	\$19.50 Flat Fee	N/A	N/A
Minimum Load Charge - LSW 751 to 1,000 lbs.	\$26.00 Flat Fee	N/A \$15.00 Flot Foo	N/A
Minimum Load Charge - C & D 0 to 250 lbs. Minimum Load Charge - C & D 251 to 500 lbs.	\$7.25 Flat Fee \$14.50 Flat Fee	\$15.00 Flat Fee \$28.75 Flat Fee	\$7.25 Flat Fee
-		\$43.25 Flat Fee	\$14.50 Flat Fee \$21.75 Flat Fee
Minimum Load Charge - C & D 501 to 750 lbs. Minimum Load Charge - C & D 751 to 1,000 lbs.	\$21.75 Flat Fee \$29.00 Flat Fee	\$57.50 Flat Fee	\$29.00 Flat Fee
Penalty for Untarped Loads	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Manually Removing Frozen Loads	\$0.00	\$25.00	N/A
Vehicle Weight Fee	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
venior vveignt i ee	ψυ.υυ	ψ10.00	ψ0.00

MSW = Municipal Solid Waste (Non-Recyclable Waste)

LSW = Local Solid Waste (Non-Recyclable Waste)

ADC = Alternate Daily Cover

C&D = Construction & Demolition Debris

T&D = Trucking & Disposal

N/A = Non-Applicable